

## FD # 2475

## 5453 Long Beach Blvd., Long Beach, CA 90805

www.ShorelineCremationSociety.com | Phone: (562) 349-2233 | Fax: (562) 309-4615

# **General Price List**

**For At-Need Cremation Services** 

These prices are effective as of October 1<sup>st</sup>, 2025 Prices are subject to change without notice.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods and services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

For more information on Funeral, Cemetery and Cremation matters, Contact: Department of Consumers Affairs, Cemetery and Funeral Bureau at 1625 N. Market Blvd Suite S-208 Sacramento, CA 95834, or by calling 916-574-7870.

#### GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of October 1, 2025, but are subject to change without notice.

## Simple Direct Cremation Package: \$995

This package includes the basic services of the funeral director and staff, \*\*transfer of the body from the place of death (within 20 miles of Shoreline Cremation Society) to our refrigerated holding facility and cremation facility, preparation of the deceased for cremation with positive identification, filing of death certificate with County, minimum cardboard cremation container, the actual cremation process, and the basic durable plastic urn. Package also includes one (1) burial permit. Cremations are scheduled for 14 days (about 2 weeks) after payment is collected.

\*\*A SECOND ATTENDANT FOR TRANSFER COULD BE AN ADDITIONAL COST DEPENDING UPON THE SITUATION OR REQUIREMENTS. <u>ADDITIONAL FEES FOR TRANSPORTATION BETWEEN THE OFF HOURS OF 5:30PM-7:30AM, RESIDENCE REMOVALS, AND/OR FOR DECEDENTS WEIGHING MORE THAN 250LBS WILL APPLY. \*\*</u>

# If you elect NOT to purchase the package above, but prefer to pay full retail as indicated by the prices below, then these ranges apply:

Direct Cremation \$870 - \$1735

Our full retail charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; refrigeration; transportation to crematory; necessary authorizations; and cremation of decedent weighing up to 250lbs.

- C. Direct Cremation for Decedent Weighing 251 lbs. 325 lbs. w/ Air Tray ....... \$1735

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering.) The containers we provide are cardboard. Shoreline Cremation Society does not offer caskets for sale or rental.

# Direct Alkaline Hydrolysis Package: \$4,600

This package includes the basic services of the funeral director and staff, \*\*transfer of the body from the place of death (within 20 miles of Shoreline Cremation Society) to our refrigerated holding facility and to the Alkaline Hydrolysis facility in Palm Springs, CA, preparation of the deceased for hydrolysis with positive identification, filing of death certificate with County, no minimum cardboard cremation container is needed, the alkaline hydrolysis process, and the basic durable plastic urn. Package also includes one (1) burial permit. Cremations are scheduled after payment is collected and at the availability of the Palm Springs facility.

### **Itemized Selections**

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

### **Full List of Individual Services**

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff\$ 750.	00

This charge for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the cremation rearmaments you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations. This charge includes but is not limited to, availability of staff 24-hours a day, staff and facilities to respond to initial request for services, consultation with responsible party to determine services desired, coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory and/or other parties involved in final disposition of the deceased, filing local death certificate, obtaining local disposition permits with the health department.

Transportation within Service Criteria**
**Outside 20 miles from Funeral Establishment
**After Regular Business Hours
**Additional Staff for Residence Calls or Decedents Weighing more than 250 lbs \$125/person
OTHER PREPARATION OF BODY
Refrigeration of Body (up to 14 days)\$345
Refrigeration/Storage of remains after 14 <sup>th</sup> day
Pacemaker Removal\$175
Minimum preparation of remains (washing/disinfecting/feature setting)
Autopsy Repair (no embalming)
Dressing
Additional Weight Crematory Charge (251 lbs. – 325 lbs.)

(Includes 30 minutes in a private room, up to 10 people, minimum preparation of remains for natural viewing. No casket, no embalming available, not available for all situations such as poor condition of remains)

Simple ID Viewing ......\$400

# **OTHER SERVICES**

Crematory Fee for decedents up to 250 lbs
Crematory Fee for Additional Weight Charge (251 lbs. – 325 lbs.)
Witness Cremation Fee (does not include viewing time or preparation of remains)
Witness Cremation Fee for Saturday/Select Holidays
Non-witness Scattering at Sea\$200
Delivery of Cremated Remains to Residence or Cemetery (within 25-mile radius)
Packing and Shipping Cremated Remains via US Postal Service Registered Mail
Expedited Cremation Fee*
*(Includes expedited filing of all necessary paperwork and priority cremation scheduling, death certificates are subject to physician and county timelines)
Document Re-Filing Fee\$95
Coroner Sign-out Transportation Fee
COUNTY AND STATE DOCUMENTS
County Permit
Los Angeles County Coroner signing fee \$53 (Coroners fees range \$53-\$348)
MERCHANDISE
Minimum Alternative Container (Heavy Cardboard Required for Cremation)
Air Tray with sturdy wood base (required for cases over 250 lbs.)
Basic Plastic Urn\$25 +tax

## **CASH ADVANCES**

Cash advance items, such as cremation permits (\$12.00 each) and certified copies of death certificates (\$24.00 each), will be charged at cost.

All charges are due and payable in full prior to scheduling of the cremation.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL IS NOT OFFERED through Shoreline Cremation Society

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO OTHER FUNERAL HOME IS NOT OFFERED through Shoreline Cremation Society

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM OTHER FUNERAL HOME IS NOT OFFERED through Shoreline Cremation Society

OUTER BURIAL VAULTS ARE NOT OFFERED through Shoreline Cremation Society

CASKETS ARE NOT OFFERED through Shoreline Cremation Society

EMBALMING IS NOT OFFERED through Shoreline Cremation Society